THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

S
OO HiLL'S RALLYS | .
— ————— Final Entry List

Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

David Bogie/ John  Ford Fiesta 1600 10 South of Scotland Car Club

Rowan Rally2

Jock Armstrong/ Subaru 1998 9  Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car Club

Cameron Fair Impreza

Michael Binnie/ Mitsubishi 2000 9  Berwick and District Motor Club Gate 7

Claire Mole Evo 9

David Henderson/  Ford Fiesta 1598 10 Hexham/EACC

Chris Lees Rally2

Hugh Brunton/ Ford Fiesta 1598 10 Stonehaven and District MC/ Solway Car DC Motorsport

Drew Sturrock R5 Club

John Wink/ Neil Hyundaii20 1598 10 63 Car Club Nodan, Charles W Pirie, Laings

Shanks R5 Inverurie, Dyce Carriers, John Wink
Design

Mark McCulloch/  Proton Satria 1998 9  Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club Hardie Engineering, Irongray Auto

Michael Hendry Evo Centre

Angus Lawrie/ Paul Mitsubishi 20000 9  Solway

Gribben Evo 9

Willie Paterson/ Mitsubishi 2000 9  Coltness Car Club

Tom Hynd Evo 9

Andy Scott/ Patrick Ford Fiesta 20000 9  Solway Car Club/ Roger Albert Clark MC Albatec Racing, Rock, Oil, Rostrum

Walsh S2000T Sportswear


http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/
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Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

lan Baumgart/ Subaru 1998 8  Hawick & Border CC./ Saltire Rally Club
Michael Impreza
Cruickshank
Barry Groundwater/ Subaru 2000 10 63 CC/EastAyrshire Car Club Groundwater Lift Trucks
Laura Connell Impreza S11
WRC
Robert Adamson/  Ford Fiesta 1600 10 Coltness Car Club/ Whitchurch
Will Atkins Rally2
Ross Macdonald/  Mitsubishi 2000 8 Highland Car Club Tore car sales
Matthew Johnstone Evo 9
Peter Stewart/ Peugeot 208 1200 3  Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland Car Club

Harry Marchbank Rally4
Stuart Egglestone/ Ford Escort 1998 11 Eden Valley Motor Club

Brian Hodgson MK 11

Brendan Cumiskey Ford Fiesta 999 3  Mayo/ Monaghan Gerry Cumiskey VW

/ Martin Connolly Rally4

Steve Bannister / Ford Escort 1998 12 Border Snowden Motorsport Sontex W
Callum Atkinson MK 11 Scruton Oxet

John Crawford/ Ford Escort 2000 5  Coltness Car Club/ Hexham & District Motor

Josh Davison MK 11 Club

Craig McMiken/ Ford Fiesta 1600 10 Machars/ Mull
Charlotte McDowall Rally2

Stuart Irvine / Marc  Hyundai 1998 10 Scottish Sporting Car Club
Irvine Accent WRC
Paul Thompson / Ford Escort 2000 5  Malton MC/ Hexham & District WHT Group

Hannah McKillop MK 11



No
27

28

29

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Crew

Chris McGurk /
Mark McGeehan
Brian Watson/
Sean Donnelly
Paul McErlean/
Niall McKenna
Keith Riddick/ Mairi

Riddick

David Hardie/ John

McCulloch

Mike Moates / Gary

McDonald

Orrin McDonnell/
Eoghan Anderson
Robert Proudlock/
Andrew Falconer
Niall Cowan Jr/
Callum Shanks

Justin Gunning/
Steven Clark

Scott Peacock/
Craig Wallace
Robin Shuttleworth/
Malcolm Smithson

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk 11

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Mk 11

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Vauxhall
Adam

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
R2

Mitsubishi
Evo 8

Ford Escort
Mexico

CC Class Club

1600

2000

2500

1600

2000

1998

1994

1600

1598

1600

2000

1600

10

11

MADMC/ Donegal motor club

63 CC/ Dunfermline Car Club

Magherafelt and District/ Magherafelt

Solway Car Club

Solway

Highland Car Club / ADMC

Isle of Skye RC/ Dunfermline Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Quinton Motor Group

Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club

Furness and District/ Ripon

Entrant/Sponsor
CMG contracts

BSW Contracting Services, Northern
Asbestos Services

Mcerlean Plastering, AMP contracting

MKM Building Supplies, Race and
Rally, Billy’s Power Tools, BS Electrical

Moates Offshore

Joe Drive; R Earsman Ltd; Justin
Rooke Transport; Ae Forest Bikeshop
& Cafe

MARCHSTONE HOMES, KDM
GUNNING ELECTRICAL, BITWISE
Group

M & D Motors



No
40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Crew

Andy Magee/
Michael Johnston
Nick Kitching/
Andrew Trollope

William Pollock/
John Marshall

Richard Spink/
Nigel Hutchinson

Aileen Forrest/
John Forrest

Jim Robertson/
Mike Curry

Richard Stewart/
Colin Maxwell

Tom Coughtrie/ lan
Fraser

Cameron Black/
Duncan Daun

Liam Richardson /
Darren Kennedy
Donald Brooker/
Tony Booth

Rhuaridh Campbell/

Shaina Archibald

Duncan Ferguson/
Alex Murphy

Car

Ford Escort
Mk 1l

Ford Escort
MK 11

Ford Escort
Mk 1l

Ford Escort
MK 11
Mitsubishi
Evo 8

Ford Escort
Mk 11

Peugeot 208

Rally4

Ford Fiesta
Rally2
Mazda 323
Turbo 4x4

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Legacy RS
Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Mk 11

CC Class Club

2000

1975

2300

1975

1997

1998

1199

1598

1600

2000

1998

2000

1975

4

12

12

12

10

7

12

12

Mid Antrim

Ripon

EACC

Malton

63 Car Club Elgin Ltd/ 63 Car Club (Elgin) Ltd

South of Scotland/ RAC Motor Club

Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland

East Ayrshire CC/ Mull CC

Stonehaven & District Motor Club/ ADMC

Highland Car Club

Stonehaven

Skye Rally Club

EACC

Entrant/Sponsor

Old Oak Tree

Pollock Transport

Penpont Garage

autoshop.co.uk

Creative Designs of Ayr CONTRACT
KITCHENS

Five Mile Garage, Gavin Bain &Co,
Genny Hire Ltd, Subsea tooling
services, ITC Hydraulics, H.Parkin

L.R Plumbing and Heating

Westfield Generators, MacLean
Coaches Ltd, Kennedy Accountancy

Dalmellington Inn, ATC Bodyworx,
Micks Motor Services



No
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Crew

David Mcleod/
Eamonn Boyle
Donald Murray/
Morgan Redpath
Douglas Menzies/
Graeme Menzies
Alistair Brearley /
Gerry Bryden
Jimmy Mills/ Ashley
Trimble

Chris Rankin/ Alex
Knight

Aaron
Cunningham/ Paul
McGahon

Martyn Erskine/
Kieran Hyslop
Lewis Haining/ lan
Parker

Ashleigh Morris/
Martin Haggett
Niall Cowan/ Helen
Brown

Ron Horne/ Alan
Edwards

Meghan O'Kane/
John O'Kane

Car

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk 11

Ford Escort
MK I

Ford Escort
Mk 11

BMW 318ti
Compact

Ford Escort
MK I

Peugeot 206

Cup
Vauxhall
Corsa

Ford Fiesta
R200

MG 3

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1600

1998

1998

1998

2000

1896

2000

1600

1400

1598

1398

1994

1600

11

11

12

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Scottish Rally
Championshi

Highland Car Club

Roger Albert Clark/Berwick & District Motor

Club/ GlenrothesMSC/Hawick&Borders
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ East Ayrshire

Car Club
Larne Motor Club/ Hereford Motor Club

Solway car club / solway coast cc

Magherafelt Motor Club

Machars Car Club

Solway Car club/ Coltness

Dunfermeline/ Bolton le Moors

solway cc/ SoSCC

63 cc elgin/ South of Scotland

Skye Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

TFRallysport

Moto Car Sales Ltd

Rabsport Engineering

Erskine Automotive Services, 3b
Construction, Mcleans of stranraer

Morris Lubricants, FJ-RS Engineering,
Carbon Positive Motorsport

Meghan’s Plockton



There are 60 entries, and 58 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
4
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11
20
12
19
21
17
23
30
38
29
26
27
34

Cls
10
10

o O

10

10

11

H

Crew

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

9 Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh
3 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

3 Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly

10

g1 o 00 W O

10

Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace

Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

6:48
6:47
6:51
6:50
6:58
6:52
6:58
7:15
7:11
7:21
7:17
7:27
7:31
7:29
7:22
7:37
7:43
7:33
7:37
7:45

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

Individual Times

2
7:29
7:23
7:29
7:42
7:53
7:48
7:49
8:05
8:06
8:17
8:19
8:16
8:23
8:30
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:34
8:45
8:36

3
6:27
6:40
6:37
6:41
6:41
6:44
6:39
7:05
7:07
7:05
7:04
7:10
7:21
7:13
7:19
7:13
7:22
7:22
7:31
7:43

4
7:14
7:21
7:18
7:36
7:32
7:37
7:52
7:50
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:06
8:06
8:36
8:27
8:35
8:23
8:31
8:40
8:33

5
6:25
6:35
6:56
6:44
6:41
6:45
6:38
7:09
7:06
6:58
7:05
7:17
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:09
7:22
7:25
7:21
7:41

7:14
7:26
7:23
7:37
7:31
7:34
7:30
7:48
8:04
7:58
8:15
8:06
8:07
8:14
8:25
8:17
8:25
8:32
8:25
8:29

In Position Order

41:37
42:12
42:34
43:10
43:16
43:20
43:26
45:12
45:35
45:40
46:02
46:22
46:40
47:14
47:19
47:26
47:50
47:57
48:19
48:47

Cils OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1
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to MC 6B
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Crew

Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope

7 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

3 Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
5 David Hardie/ John McCulloch

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser
Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

6 William Pollock/ John Marshall

Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

3 Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell

7 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

5 Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
3 Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Car Cls
40 4
37 3
35 3
41 12
33
36
32
48 10
50 5
46 12
61 2
42
39 11
54 11
57 5
51 12
47
49
52
66
56 11
65 9

Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies

Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
7:56
7:55
7:56
7:59
7:55
8:11
8:12
8:15
8:09
7:58
8:10
8:11
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:16
8:35
8:26
8:24
8:41
8:56
8:59

2
8:45
9:01
8:57
8:55
9:02
9:02
9:10
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:07
9:11
9:12
9:15
9:15
9:18
9:50
9:34
9:29
9:45
9:58

10:03

3
7:34
7:40
7:40
7:47
7:39
7:44
7:50
8:11
7:55
7:56
8:00
7:55
7:57
8:07
8:12
8:12
8:05
8:20
8:10
8:34
8:26
8:28

4
8:38
8:37
8:36
8:45
8:40
8:44
8:47
8:57
9:08
9:12
9:13
9:17
9:25
9:18
9:24
9:29
9:08
9:26
9:33
9:28
9:51
9:46

5
7:31
7:25
7:30
7:31
7:45
7:35
7:45
7:49
7:51
8:01
8:08
8:03
8:11
8:10
8:16
8:08
8:17
8:15
8:18
8:35
8:23
8:44

8:34
8:27
8:34
8:35
8:44
8:42
8:48
8:43
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:21
9:15
9:26
9:40
9:16
9:21
9:50
9:38
9:45
9:55

48:58
49:05
49:13
49:32
49:45
49:58
50:32
51:09
51:27
51:32
51:49
51:49
52:22
52:23
52:53
53:03
53:11
53:22
53:44
54:41
55:19
55:55

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1 Cairn Edward 2 Fleet 2 Cairn Edward 3 Fleet 3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
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11
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Cls
10

o O
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Final

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh

lan Baumgart/ Michael Cruickshank
Barry Groundwater/ Laura Connell
Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins

8 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone

3 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

11

12

10

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Steve Bannister / Callum Atkinson
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Craig McMiken/ Charlotte McDowall

Individual Times

6:47
6:51
6:59
6:48
6:58
6:58
6:52
6:50
7:15
7:21
7:22

7:31
8:10
7:17
7:11
7:27
7:24
7:29
7:56

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

2
7:23
7:29
7:37
7:29
7:49
7:53
7:48
7:42
8:05
8:17

10:01

8:23
8:50
8:19
8:06
8:16
8:26
8:30
8:39

3
6:40
6:37
6:43
6:27
6:39
6:41
6:44
6:41
7:05
7:05

7:21
7:43
7:04
7:07
7:10
7:20
7:13
7:32

4
7:21
7:18

7:14
7:52
7:32
7:37
7:36
7:50
8:01

8:06
11:04
8:02
8:.01
8:06
8:20
8:36
8:35

5
6:35
6:56

6:25
6:38
6:41
6:45
6:44
7:09
6:58

7:12

7:05
7:06
7:17
7:21
7:12
7:42

In Starting Order

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:26
7:23

7:14
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:37
7:48
7:58

8:07

8:15

8:04

8:06

8:14

42:12 2 2
42:34 1 3

Off Road

41:37 1 1
43:26 4 7
43:16 3 5
43:20 3 6
43:10 2 4
45:12 4 8

45:40 5 10
Power Steering
Non Starter
46:40 5 13
Broken Driveshaft
46:02 1 11
45:35 1 9
46:22 2 12
Stopped in Stage
47:14 1 14
Retired

to MC 6B
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Crew

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan
Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly

Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
William Pollock/ John Marshall
Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

7 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

Car Cls
25 10
26 5
27 10
28 8
29 6
30 3
32 5
33 7
34 8
35 3
36 3
37 3
38 8
39 11
40 4
41 12
42 6
43 12
45 9
46 12
47 3
48 10
49
50 7

Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy

14:00

7:33
7:37

7:43
7:22
8:12
7:55
7:45
7:56
8:11
7:55
7:37
8:16
7:56
7:59
8:11
7:52
8:26
7:58
8:35
8:15
8:26
8:40

8:34
8:45

8:35
8:33
9:10
9:02
8:36
8:57
9:02
9:01
8:35
9:12
8:45
8:55
9:11
8:44
9:28
9:15
9:50
9:14
9:34
9:41

7:22
7:31

7:22
7:19
7:50
7:39
7:43
7:40
7:44
7:40
7:13
7:57
7:34
7:47
7:55
7:38
8:05
7:56
8:05
8:11
8:20
8:00

8:31
8:40

8:23
8:27
8:47
8:40
8:33
8:36
8:44
8:37
8:35
9:25
8:38
8:45
9:17
8:44
16:00
9:12
9:08
8:57
9:26

5

7:25
7:21

7:22
7:13
7:45
7:45
7:41
7:30
7:35
7:25
7:09
8:11
7:31
7:31
8:03

8:01
8:17
7:49
8:15

6 Penalty Total

8:32
8:25

8:25
8:25
8:48
8:44
8:29
8:34
8:42
8:27
8:17
9:21
8:34
8:35
9:12

9:10
9:16
8:43
9:21

Cls OIA

Fuel Problems
47:57 2
48:19 6
Non Starter
47:50
47:19
50:32
49:45
48:47
49:13
49:58
49:05
47:26
52:22
48:58
49:32
51:49
Retired
Retired
51:32
53:11
51:09
53:22
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Pos Pos

18
19

17
15
27
25
20
23
26
22
16
33
21
24
32

30
37
28
38

Stopped in Stage



Car
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Cls
12
5
12
11
7
11
5

=
N
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Crew

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Duncan Ferguson/ Alex Murphy
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Jimmy Mills/ Ashley Trimble

Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Aaron Cunningham/ Paul McGahon
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Lewis Haining/ lan Parker

Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Niall Cowan/ Helen Brown

Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards

Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1
6.60 miles 7.70 miles

1
8:16
8:24
8:02
8:18
8:34
8:56
8:20
8:04
8:09
8:17
8:10
9:03
8:31
8:44
8:59
8:41

2
9:18
9:29
9:07
9:15
9:33
9:58
9:15
8:45
9:15
9:02
9:07

10:09
9:27
10:02
10:03
9:45

Stage 3

3
8:12
8:10
7:50
8:07
8:45
8:26
8:12
7:37
7:55

8:00
8:25
8:20

8:28
8:34

Cairn Edward 2
6.60 miles

4
9:29
9:33

9:18

9:51
9:24
8:45
9:08

9:13
9:19
9:42

9:46
9:28

5
8:08
8:18

8:10

8:23
8:16

7:51
8:12
8:08
8:05

8:44
8:35

Stage 4

6 Penalty Total

9:40
9:50

9:15

9:45
9:26

9:09
9:10
9:11

9:55
9:38

Fleet 2

7.70 miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

53:03 3 36
53:44 6 39
Stopped in Stage
52:23 3 34
Retired

55:19 4 41
52:53 5 35
Stopped in Stage
51:27 4 29
Stopped in Stage
51:49 1 31
Stopped in Stage
Stopped in Stage
Retired

55:55 6 42
54:41 8 40

Stage 5
Cairn Edward 3
6.60 miles

Stage 6
Fleet 3
7.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class 10
4 10
1 10
6 10
5 10
17 10
27 10
48 10
Class 11
20 11
39 11
54 11
56 11
Class 12
41 12
46 12
51 12
Class 2
61 2
Class 3

Crew

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
David Bogie/ John Rowan

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins
Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

6:48
6:47
6:58
6:58
7:31
7:37
8:15

7:11
8:16
8:18
8:56

7:59

7:58

8:16

8:10

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022
Individual Times in Class Order to MC 6B

Cils OIA
2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:29 6:27 7:14 6:25 7:14 41:37 1 1
7:23 6:40 7:21 6:35 7:26 42:12 2 2
7:53 6:41 7:32 6:41 7:31 43:16 3 5
7:49 6:39 7:52 6:38 7:30 43:26 4 7
8:23 7:21 8:06 7:12 8:07 46:40 5 13
8:45 7:31 8:40 7:21 8:25 48:19 6 19
9:14 8:11 8:57 7:49 8:43 51:09 7 28
8:06 7:07 8:01 7:06 8:04 45:35 1 9
9:12 7:57 9:25 8:11 9:21 52:22 2 33
9:15 8:07 9:18 8:10 9:15 52:23 3 34
9:58 8:26 9:51 8:23 9:45 55:19 4 41
855 7:47 8:45 7:31 8:35 49:32 1 24
9:15 7:56 9:12 8:01 9:10 51:32 2 30
9:18 8:12 9:29 8:08 9:40 53:03 3 36
9:07 8:00 9:13 8:08 9:11 51:49 1 31
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Car Cls
19
21
30
37
35
36
47
66

Class 4
40 4

Class 5
23
26
32
59
57
52

Class 6
29
42

Class 7
33
49

Class 8

W W W w w w w w

o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

Crew

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
David Hardie/ John McCulloch

Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

6 Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
6 William Pollock/ John Marshall

7 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

7 Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

1
7:17
7:27
7:22
7:55
7:56
8:11
8:35
8:41

7:56

7:29
7:33
8:12
8:09
8:20
8:24

7:43
8:11

7:55
8:26

2
8:19
8:16
8:33
9:01
8:57
9:02
9:50
9:45

8:45

8:30
8:34
9:10
9:15
9:15
9:29

8:35
9:11

9:02
9:34

3
7:04
7:10
7:19
7:40
7:40
7:44
8:05
8:34

7:34

7:13
7:22
7:50
7:55
8:12
8:10

7:22
7:55

7:39
8:20

4
8:02
8:06
8:27
8:37
8:36
8:44
9:08
9:28

8:38

8:36
8:31
8:47
9:08
9:24
9:33

8:23
9:17

8:40
9:26

5
7:05
7:17
7:13
7:25
7:30
7:35
8:17
8:35

7:31

7:12
7:25
7:45
7:51
8:16
8:18

7:22
8:03

7:45
8:15

8:15
8:06
8:25
8:27
8:34
8:42
9:16
9:38

8:34

8:14
8:32
8:48
9:09
9:26
9:50

8:25
9:12

8:44
9:21

46:02
46:22
47:19
49:05
49:13
49:58
53:11
54:41

48:58

47:14
4757
50:32
51:27
52:53
53:44

47:50
51:49

49:45
53:22

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

> o~ W N PP [l 0 N o o B~ WwN

H

11
12
15
22
23
26
37
40

21

14
18
27
29
35
39

17
32

25
38



Car Cls
38 8
34 8

Class 9

2 9
9 9
7 9
11 9
12 9
65 9

Crew
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh

Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1
6.60 miles 7.70 miles

1
7:37
7:45

6:51
6:50
6:52
7:15
7:21
8:59

Cairn Edward 2

2
8:35
8:36

7:29
7:42
7:48
8:05
8:17
10:03

3
7:13
7:43

6:37
6:41
6:44
7:05
7:05
8:28

Stage 3

6.60 miles

4
8:35
8:33

7:18
7:36
7:37
7:50
8:01
9:46

5
7:09
7:41

6:56
6:44
6:45
7:09
6:58
8:44

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:17
8:29

7:23
7:37
7:34
7:48
7:58
9:55

Stage 4
Fleet 2
7.70 miles

47:26
48:47

42:34
43:10
43:20
45:12
45:40
55:55

Cairn Edward 3

1 16
2 20
1 3
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 10
6 42
Stage 5

6.60 miles

Stage 6
Fleet 3
7.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

4
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11
20
12
19
21
17
23
30
38
29
26
27
34

10

10

10

10

11

David Henderson/ Chris Lees
David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank

Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly

Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins

John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

Final

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Hyundai i20 R5
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort Mk Il
MG ZR

Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta R5

Subaru Impreza

Total

Penalty Pos Pos
41:37 1 1
42:12 2 2
42:34 1 3
43:10 2 4
43:16 3 5
43:20 3 6
43:26 4 7
45:12 4 8
45:35 1 9
45:40 5 10
46:02 1 11
46:22 2 12
46:40 5 13
47:14 1 14
47:19 3 15
47:26 1 16
47:50 1 17
4757 2 18
48:19 6 19
48:47 2 20

In Position Order

Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:35 +0:35
+0:57 +0:22
+1:33 +0:36
+1:39 +0:06
+1:43 +0:04
+1:49 +0:06
+3:35 +1:46
+3:58 +0:23
+4:03 +0:05
+4:25 +0:22
+4:45 +0:20
+5:03 +0:18
+5:37 +0:34
+5:42 +0:05
+5:49 +0:07
+6:13 +0:24
+6:20 +0:07
+6:42 +0:22
+7:10 +0:28

to MC 6B
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Car
40
37
35
41
33
36
32
48
59
46
61
42
39
54
57
51
47
49
52
66
56
65

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Cls

12

10

12

Crew

Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser
Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
William Pollock/ John Marshall

Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell

Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane
Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies

Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards

Car

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Adam
Ford Escort Mk 11
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta Rally2
BMW 318ti Compact
Ford Escort Mk 11
Peugeot 206 Cup
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mexico
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk 11
Subaru Legacy RS
Peugeot 208 Rally4

Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4

Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort Mk |1

Subaru Impreza

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

48:58 1 21

49:05 4 22
49:13 5 23
49:32 1 24
49:45 1 25
49:58 6 26
50:32 3 27
51:09 7 28
51:27 4 29
51:32 2 30
51:49 1 31
51:49 2 32
52:22 2 33
52:23 3 34
52:53 5 35
53:03 3 36
53:11 7 37
53:22 2 38
53:44 6 39
54:41 8 40
55:19 4 41
55:55 6 42

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+7:21 +0:11
+7:28 +0:07
+7:36 +0:08
+7:55 +0:19
+8.08 +0:13
+8:21 +0:13
+8:55 +0:34
+9:32 +0:37
+9:50 +0:18
+9:55 +0:05
+10:12 +0:17
+10:12
+10:45 +0:33
+10:46 +0:01
+11:16 +0:30
+11:26 +0:10
+11:34 +0:08
+11:45 +0:11
+12:07 +0:22
+13:04 +0:57
+13:42 +0:38
+14:18 +0:36



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
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11
12
14
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

10

11

12

10
10

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

David Henderson/ Chris Lees

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh

lan Baumgart/ Michael Cruickshank
Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Steve Bannister / Callum Atkinson
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Craig McMiken/ Charlotte McDowall

Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Hyundai Accent WRC

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

42:12 2 2
42:34 1 3
21:19

41:37 1 1
43:26 4 7
43:16 3 5
43:20 3 6
43:10 2 4
45:12 4 8
45:40 5 10
17:23

46:40 5 13
35:47

46:02 1 1
45:35 1 9
46:22 2 12
38:51
47:14 1 14
40:24
14:00

In Starting Order

to MC 6B
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Car Cls Crew

26
27
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

5
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12

12

10

12

Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan
Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
William Pollock/ John Marshall
Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry

Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser
Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun
Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Car

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk 11
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk Il
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Adam

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 11
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Legacy RS
Chrysler Sunbeam

Total

47:57
48:19
47:50
47:19
50:32
49:45
48:47
49:13
49:58
49:05
47:26
52:22
48:58
49:32
51:49
32:58
41:59
51:32
53:11
51:09
53:22
26:21
53:03
53:44

2
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

18
19
17
15
27
25
20
23
26
22
16
33
21
24
32

30
37
28
38

36
39



Car Cls Crew

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

12
11
7
11
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Duncan Ferguson/ Alex Murphy
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath
Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Jimmy Mills/ Ashley Trimble

Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Aaron Cunningham/ Paul McGahon
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Lewis Haining/ lan Parker

Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Niall Cowan/ Helen Brown

Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards

Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Ford Escort Mk 11
Chrysler Sunbeam
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk 11
BMW 318ti Compact
Ford Escort Mk Il
Peugeot 206 Cup
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta R200
MG 3

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

24:59
52:23 3 34
26:52
55:19 4 41
52:53 5 35
33:11
51:27 4 29
34:41
51:49 1 31
45:01
36:00
18:46
55:55 6 42
54:41 8 40
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S —
OO HiLL'S RALLYS . .
——— 3 Final Overall Results in Class Order to MC 6B

Total Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

Class 10

4 10 David Henderson/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta Rally2 41:37 1 1
1 10 David Bogie/ John Rowan Ford Fiesta Rally2 42:12 2 2
6 10 John Wink/ Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 43:16 3 5
5 10 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock Ford Fiesta R5 43:26 4 7
17 10 Robert Adamson/ Will Atkins Ford Fiesta Rally2 46:40 5 13
27 10 Chris McGurk / Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 48:19 6 19
48 10 Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser Ford Fiesta Rally2 51:09 7 28
Class 11
20 11 Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson Ford Escort Mk 11 45:35 1 9
39 11 Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson Ford Escort Mexico 52:22 2 33
54 11 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle Chrysler Sunbeam 52:23 3 34
56 11 Douglas Menzies/ Graeme Menzies Ford Escort Mk Il 55:19 4 41
Class 12
41 12 Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope Ford Escort Mk 11 49:32 1 24
46 12 Jim Robertson/ Mike Curry Ford Escort Mk Il 51:32 2 30
51 12 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth Subaru Legacy RS 53:03 3 36
Class 2
61 2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop Peugeot 206 Cup 51:49 1 31

Class 3


http://gallowayhillsrally.co.uk/
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Car Cls Crew

19
21
30
37
35
36
47
66

3

W W w w w w w

Class 4

40

4

Class 5

23
26
32
59
57
52

o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

Class 6

29
42

6
6

Class 7

33
49

7
7

Class 8

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Andrew Falconer
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Richard Stewart/ Colin Maxwell
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Andy Magee/ Michael Johnston

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
David Hardie/ John McCulloch

Chris Rankin/ Alex Knight

Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Paul McErlean/ Niall McKenna
William Pollock/ John Marshall

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Cameron Black/ Duncan Daun

Car

Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally4
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Adam

MG ZR

Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il
BMW 318ti Compact
Ford Escort Mk Il
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk |1
Ford Escort Mk Il

Subaru Impreza
Mazda 323 Turbo 4x4

Total

46:02
46:22
47:19
49:05
49:13
49:58
53:11
54:41

48:58

47:14
47:57
50:32
51:27
52:53
53:44

47:50
51:49

49:45
53:22

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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11
12
15
22
23
26
37
40

21

14
18
27
29
35
39

17
32

25
38



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
38 8 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 8 47:26 1 16
34 8 Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson Subaru Impreza 48:47 2 20

Class 9

2 9 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 42:34 1 3
9 9 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9 43:10 2 4
7 9 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 43:20 3 6
11 9 Willie Paterson/ Tom Hynd Mitsubishi Evo 9 45:12 4 8
12 9 Andy Scott/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta S2000T 45:40 5 10
65 9 Ron Horne/ Alan Edwards Subaru Impreza 55:55 6 42

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Cairn Edward 1
6.60 miles

Car Time
1 6:47
4 6:48
9 6:50
2 6:51
7 6:52
5 6:58
6 6:58
3 6:59
20 7:11
11 7:15
19 7:17
12 7:21
14 7:22
30 7:22
22 7:24
21 7:27
23 7:29
17 7:31

Stage 2
Fleet 1
7.70 miles

Car Time

1
2

O 01 N © W b

11
20
21
12
19
17
22
23
30
26

7:23
7:29
7:29
7:37
7:42
7:48
7:49
7:53
8:05
8:06
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:23
8:26
8:30
8:33
8:34

Stage 3

Cairn Edward 2
6.60 miles

Car Time
4 6:27
2 6:37
5 6:39
1 6:40
6 6:41
9 6:41
3 6:43
7 6:44
19 7:04
11 7:05
12 7:05
20 7:07
21 7:10
23 7:13
38 7:13
30 7:19
22 7:20
17 7:21

Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

Final

Stage 4
Fleet 2
7.70 miles

Car Time

4
2

N © O B

11

12
20
19
17
21
22
29
30
26
34

7:14
7:18
7:21
7:32
7:36
7:37
7:50
7:52
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:06
8:06
8:20
8:23
8:27
8:31
8:33

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Cairn Edward 3
6.60 miles

Car Time
4 6:25
1 6:35
5 6:38
6 6:41
9 6:44
7 6:45
2 6:56
12 6:58
19 7:05
20 7:06
11 7:09
38 7:09
17 7:12
23 7:12
30 7:13
21 7:17
22 7:21
27 7:21

Stage 6
Fleet 3
7.70 miles

Car
4

© N oo O = DN

11
12
20
21
17
23
19
38
27
29
30

Time
7:14
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:37
7:48
7:58
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:14
8:15
8:17
8:25
8:25
8:25

to MC 6B
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward1l Fleetl CairnEdward2 Fleet2 Cairn Edward3 Fleet3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
19 26 7:33 29 8:35 26 7:22 24 8:35 29 7:22 37 8:27
20 27 7:37 38 8:35 29 722 38 8:35 26 7:25 34 8:29
21 38 7:37 34 8:36 27 7:31 23 8:36 37 725 26 8:32
22 29 7:43 24 8:39 24 7:32 35 8:36 35 7:30 35 8:34
23 34 745 43 8:44 40 7:34 37 8:37 40 731 40 8:34
24 43 7:52 27 845 58 7:37 40 8:38 41 7:31 41 8:35
25 33 7:55 40 8:45 43 7:38 27 8:40 36 735 36 842
26 37 7:55 58 8:45 33 7:39 33 8:40 34 7:41 48 8:43
27 24 7:56 18 8:50 35 7:40 36 844 24 7:42 33 8:44
28 35 7:56 41 855 37 7:40 43 8:44 32 745 32 8:48
29 40 756 35 8:57 18 7:43 41 8:45 33 7:45 59 9:09
30 46 7:58 37 9:.01 34 7:43 58 8:45 48 7:49 46 9:10
31 41 759 33 9:.02 36 744 32 8:47 59 751 60 9:10
32 53 8:02 36 9:.02 41 7:47 48 8:57 46 8:01 61 9:11
33 58 8:04 60 9:02 32 7:50 47 9:08 42 803 42 912
34 59 8:09 53 09:07 53 7:50 59 9:08 62 8:05 54 9:15
35 18 8:10 61 09:07 42 755 46 9:12 51 8:08 47 9:16
36 61 8:10 32 9:10 59 755 61 9:13 61 8:08 39 9:21
37 36 8:11 42 9:11 46 7:56 42 9:17 54 8:10 49 9:21
38 42 8:11 39 09:12 39 7:57 54 9:18 39 8:11 57 9:26
39 32 8:12 48 9:14 50 8:00 62 9:19 60 8:12 66 9:38
40 48 8:15 46 9:15 61 8:00 57 9:24 49 8:15 51 9:40



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward1l Fleetl CairnEdward2 Fleet2 Cairn Edward3 Fleet3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 39 8:16 54 9:15 45 8:05 39 9:25 57 8:16 56 9:45
42 51 8:16 57 9:15 47 8:05 49 9:26 47 8:17 52 9:50
43 60 8:17 59 9:15 54 8:07 66 9:28 52 8:18 65 9:55
44 54 8:18 51 9:18 52 8:10 51 9:29 56 8:23
45 57 8:20 63 9:27 48 8:11 52 9:33 66 8:35
46 52 8:24 45 9:28 51 8:12 63 9:42 65 8:44
47 45 8:26 52 9:29 57 8:12 65 9:46
48 49 8:26 55 9:33 49 820 56 951
49 63 8:31 49 9:34 63 8:20 18 11:04
50 55 8:34 50 9:41 62 8:25 45 16:00
51 47 8:35 66 9:45 56 8:26
52 50 8:40 47 9:50 65 8:28
53 66 841 56 9:58 66 8:34
54 64 8:44 14 10:01 55 8:45
55 56 8:56 64 10:02
56 65 8:59 65 10:03
57 62 9:03 62 10:09
58 25 14:00

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)
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THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

GALLOWAY ==

== HILLS RAVLYSY : -

T—— Final Position after each Stage to MC 6B
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Cairn Edward1 Fleetl CairnEdward2 Fleet2 Cairn Edward 3 Fleet3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 6:47 1 14:10 4 20:44 4 27:58 4 34:23 4 41:37
2 4 6:48 4 14:17 1 2050 1 28:11 1 34:46 1 42:12
3 9 6:50 2 14:20 2 20:57 2 28:15 2 35:11 2 42:34
4 2 6:51 9 14:32 9 21:13 9 28:49 9 35:33 9 43:10
5 7 6:52 3 14:36 3 21:19 7 29:.01 6 35145 6 43:16
6 5 6:58 7 14:40 7 21:24 6 29:04 7 35:46 7 43:20
7 6 6:58 5 14:47 5 21:26 5 29:18 5 35:56 5 43:26
8 3 6:59 6 1451 6 21:32 11 30:15 11 37:24 11 45:12
9 20 7:11 20 15:17 20 22:24 20 30:25 20 37:31 20 45:35
10 11 7:15 11 15:20 11 22:25 19 30:42 12 37:42 12 45:40
11 19 7:17 19 15:36 19 22:40 12 30:44 19 37:47 19 46:02
12 12 7:21 12 15:38 12 22:43 21 30:59 21 38:16 21 46:22
13 14 7:22 21 1543 21 22:53 17 31:21 17 38:33 17 46:40
14 30 7:22 22 15:50 22 23:10 22 31:30 22 38:51 23 47:14
15 22 7:24 17 15:54 23 23:12 30 3141 30 38:54 30 47:19
16 21 7:27 30 15:55 30 23:14 23 31:48 23 39:00 38 47:26
17 23 7:29 23 15:59 17 23:15 26 32:00 38 39:09 29 47:50

H
(oe]
=
\l

7:31 26 16:07 38 23:25 38 32:00 26 39:25 26 4757
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Cairn Edward 1

6.60 miles
Car Time
26 7:33
27 7:37
38 7:37
29 7:43
34 7:45
43 7:52
33 7:55
37 7:55
24 7:56
35 7:56
40 7:56
46 7:58
41 7:59
53 8:02
58 8:04
59 8:09
18 8:10
61 8:10
36 8:11
42 8:11
32 8:12
48 8:15

Stage 2
Fleet 1
7.70 miles

Car
38
29
34
27
24
43
40
58
35
41
37
33
18
53
36
46
61
60
32
42
14
59

Time
16:12
16:18
16:21
16:22
16:35
16:36
16:41
16:49
16:53
16:54
16:56
16:57
17:00
17:09
17:13
17:13
17:17
17:19
17:22
17:22
17:23
17:24

Stage 3

Cairn Edward 2
6.60 miles

Car Time
26 23:29
29 23:40
27 23:53
34 24:04
24 24:07
43 24:14
40 24:15
58 24:26
35 24:33
33 24:36
37 24:36
41 24:41
18 24:43
36 24:57
53 24:59
46 25:09
32 25:12
42 25:17
61 25:17
59 25:19
39 25:25
48 25:40

Stage 4
Fleet 2
7.70 miles

Car
29
27
34
24
40
43
35
58
37
33
41
36
32
46
59
61
42
48
39
54
57
51

Time
32:03
32:33
32:37
32:42
32:53
32:58
33:09
33:11
33:13
33:16
33:26
33:41
33:59
34:21
34:27
34:30
34:34
34:37
34:50
34:58
35:11
35:15

Stage 5

Cairn Edward 3
6.60 miles

Car Time
29 39:25
27 39:54
34 40:18
24 40:24
40 40:24
37 40:38
35 40:39
41 40:57
33 4101
36 41:16
32 41:44
59 42:18
46 42:22
48 42:26
42 42:37
61 42:38
39 43.01
54 43:08
51 43:23
57 43:27
52 43:54
47 43:55

Stage 6
Fleet 3
7.70 miles

Car
27
34
40
37
35
41
33
36
32
48
59
46
42
61
39
54
57
51
47
49
52
66

Time
48:19
48:47
48:58
49:05
49:13
49:32
49:45
49:58
50:32
51:09
51:27
51:32
51:49
51:49
52:22
52:23
52:53
53:03
53:11
53:22
53:44
54:41



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward1 Fleetl CairnEdward2 Fleet2 Cairn Edward3 Fleet3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 39 8:16 39 17:28 54 25:40 52 35:36 49 44:01 56 55:19
42 51 8:16 48 17:29 51 25:46 47 35:38 62 45:01 65 55:55
43 60 8:17 54 17:33 57 25:47 49 35:46 66 45:03
44 54 8:18 51 17:34 45 25:59 18 35:47 56 45:34
45 57 8:20 57 17:35 52 26:03 63 36:00 65 46:00
46 52 8:24 52 17:53 63 26:18 66 36:28
47 45 8:26 45 17:54 49 26:20 62 36:56
48 49 8:26 63 17:58 50 26:21 56 37:11
49 63 8:31 49 18:00 47 26:30 65 37:16
50 55 8:34 55 18:07 55 26:52 45 41:59
51 47 8:35 50 18:21 66 27:00
52 50 8:40 47 18:25 56 27:20
53 66 8:41 66 18:26 65 27:30
54 64 8:44 64 18:46 62 27:37
55 56 8:56 56 18:54
56 65 8:59 65 19:02
57 62 9:03 62 19:12
58 25 14:00

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)
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——— Final Awards to MC 6B
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 4  David Henderson / Chris Lees Ford Fiesta Rally2
2nd Overall 1 David Bogie / John Rowan Ford Fiesta Rally2
3rd Overall 2 Jock Armstrong / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza
1st Class 1 No eligible finishers
2nd Class 1 No eligible finishers

1st Class 2/3
2nd Class 2/3
3rd Class 2/3
1st Class 4/5
2nd Class 4/5
3rd Class 4/5
1st Class 6
2nd Class 6
1st Class 7
2nd Class 7

1st Class 8
2nd Class 8
1st Class 9
2nd Class 9
3rd Class 9

19
21
30
23
26
40
29
42
33
49

38
34

11

Peter Stewart / Harry Marchbank
Brendan Cumiskey / Martin Connolly
Keith Riddick / Mairi Riddick

John Crawford / Josh Davison

Paul Thompson / Hannah McKillop
Andy Magee / Michael Johnston
Paul McErlean / Niall McKenna
William Pollock / John Marshall

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Cameron Black / Duncan Daun

Scott Peacock / Craig Wallace

Orrin McDonnell / Eoghan Anderson
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Willie Paterson / Tom Hynd

Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally4
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk 11
Subaru Impreza

Mazda 323 Turbo
4x4

Mitsubishi Evo 8
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
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Award No Crew

1st Class 10 6 John Wink / Neil Shanks

2nd Class 10 5 Hugh Brunton / Drew Sturrock

3rd Class 10 17 Robert Adamson / Will Atkins

1st Class 11 20 Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson

2nd Class 11 39 Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm
Smithson

1st Class 12 41 Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope

2nd Class 12 46 Jim Robertson / Mike Curry

Highest East Ayrshire Car Club Crew 42 William Pollock / John Marshall

Best Presented Car from Promoting Clubs - Jay McNicholas Memorial 54 David Mcleod / Eamonn Boyle

Award

Top Rear Wheel Drive - Brian Allan Memorial Award 20 Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson

Highest Co-Driver resident in DG postal district - Lawrance Clark Trophy 9

Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben

Highest Lady Driver - Barbara Armstrong Award 66 Meghan O'Kane
Highest Lady Co-driver - Barbara Armstrong Award 30 Mairi Riddick
John Fife

Spirit of the Rally - Robbie Murphie Award

Car

Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort Mk 11

Ford Escort Mexico

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk Il
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta

MG ZR

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)
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THE ARMSTRONG Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2022

S —
SO HILLS RALLYS | | | |
———————— 3 Final Retirements In Starting Order to MC 6B

Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

3 9 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 6:59 7:37 6:43 Off Road
14 8 lan Baumgart/ Michael Cruickshank 7:22 10:01 Power Steering
15 10 Barry Groundwater/ Laura Connell Non Starter
18 8 Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone 8:10 8:50 7:43 11:04 Broken Driveshaft
22 12 Steve Bannister / Callum Atkinson 7:24 8:26 7:20 8:20 7:21 Stopped in Stage
24 10 Craig McMiken/ Charlotte McDowall 756 8:39 7:32 8:35 7:42 Retired
25 10 Stuart Irvine / Marc Irvine 14:00 Fuel Problems
28 8 Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly Non Starter
43 12 Richard Spink/ Nigel Hutchinson 7:52 8:44 7:38 8:44 Retired
45 9 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest 8:26 9:28 8:05 16:00 Retired
50 7 Liam Richardson / Darren Kennedy 8:40 9:41 8:00 Stopped in Stage
53 12 Duncan Ferguson/ Alex Murphy 8:02 9:07 7:50 Stopped in Stage
55 7 Donald Murray/ Morgan Redpath 8:34 9:33 8:45 Retired
58 12 Jimmy Mills/ Ashley Trimble 8:04 8:45 7:37 8:45 Stopped in Stage
60 5 Aaron Cunningham/ Paul McGahon 8:17 9:02 8:12 9:10 Stopped in Stage
62 1 Lewis Haining/ lan Parker 9:03 10:09 8:25 9:19 8:05 Stopped in Stage
63 3 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett 8:31 9:27 8:20 9:42 Stopped in Stage
64 1 Niall Cowan/ Helen Brown 8:44 10:02 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Cairn Edward 1 Fleet 1 Cairn Edward 2 Fleet 2 Cairn Edward 3 Fleet 3
6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles 6.60 miles 7.70 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Michael Riddick (Clerk of the Course)
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